

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

MyDesign Debit Card - BookMyShow Offer

- 1. By participating in this campaign / offer, Users agree to be bound by these Terms & Conditions. Any person eligible for this offer shall be deemed to have read, understood and accepted these Terms and Conditions. "Users" for the purpose of these Terms and Conditions shall mean customers of Axis Bank residing in India and who receive a communication directly from Axis Bank about the campaign via SMS, e-mailer on their registered mobile number and/or email ID. This campaign/offer is valid and applicable ONLY in India.
- 2. The User will be eligible for the offer only if, he has transacted using their Axis Bank Debit card.

Terms and conditions:

- Winpin Voucher will only be adjusted against the cost of the ticket purchased on BookMyShow Website/Mobile App. The value of the voucher is Rs. 100-. BookMyShow Convenience Fees (if any) and/or any additional amount transaction to be borne by the user.
- This Winpin Voucher will be sent on through SMS /Email on the Mobile number / Email id registered with the Bank.
- Winpin Vouchers are valid for 3 months.
- Winpin Vouchers can be used only once within the validity period.
- The voucher is redeemable only against selected Debit Card BIN ranges of Axis Bank
- Winpin Vouchers can be redeemed only on BookMyShow Website/Mobile App and cannot be redeemed directly at the Cinema/Venue Box Office.
- Winpin Vouchers can be redeemed on the purchase of tickets for Movies/Plays/Concert/Sport available on BookMyShow Website/Mobile App.
- Winpin Vouchers work on non-extension clause and order once confirmed (tickets booked) cannot be Cancelled or Refunded.
- Winpin Vouchers are valid PAN India across all Cinemas/Partners associated with BookMyShow.
- If lost/misused, Winpin Vouchers cannot be replaced / refunded and cannot be revalued.
- Winpin Vouchers will be Void if resold and also cannot be exchanged for points or cash and cannot be revalidated.
- In addition to BookMyShow Winpin Voucher Terms and Conditions, BookMyShow Vouchers and their use on our Website are also subject to BookMyShow's General Terms of Use and BookMyShow's decision will be final in case of any dispute.
- BookMyShow Terms and Conditions Apply. The User agrees to indemnify and keep Axis Bank indemnified for any loss or damage that Axis Bank may suffer with respect to the Campaign / Offer including but not limited to any fraudulent and/or illegal transaction or any misrepresentation made by the User while participating in this Campaign / Offer
- The decision made by Axis Bank in relation to this Campaign / Offer and matter incidental there to shall
 be final and binding on the User. The courts at Mumbai shall have the exclusive jurisdiction in respect of
 any disputes with respect to all the subject matter with relation to the Offer.
- Axis Bank reserves the right to disqualify any User from the benefits of the Campaign / Offer if any
 fraudulent activity is identified as being carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under the
 Campaign / Offer or otherwise by use of the services
- These Terms and Conditions and an arrangement herein shall be subject to applicable RBI guidelines issued from time to time and prevailing law and regulations.